PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4774280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PIERRE FORET	11/09/2017	
DOMINIK BAUER	11/20/2017	
ERIC HULTSTEIN	11/21/2017	
JURGEN SCHOLZ	11/20/2017	
SOREN WIBERG	11/09/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Klosterhofstr. 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15801534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)771-1187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-771-6402

Email: Christine.Connolly@linde.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP H. VON NEIDA

Address Line 1: 200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 7000

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P16C203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE CONNOLLY
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Connolly/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 3

source=P16C203_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P16C203_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=P16C203_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No: P16C203 Application No: 15/801,534 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Pierre Foret, a citizen of France, residing at Bauerstr. 5, 80796 Munich Germany; Dominik Bauer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Krokusstr. 2, 82110 Germering Germany; Eric Hultstein, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Preziosastraße 13a, 81927 Munich Germany; Jürgen Scholz, a citizen of Germany, residing at Murnauer Straße 260, 81379 Munich Germany, and; Sören Wiberg, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Hampvägen, 17835 Ekerö Sweden, do hereby sell and assign to Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331 Munich, Germany, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my/our improvement in

METHOD FOR THE GENERATIVE MANUFACTURE OF A 3-DIMENSIONAL COMPONENT

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No.: 15/801,534, filing date November 2, 2017; and,

together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

I**N TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I hereunto set my hand this <u>ວສ</u>້ day of <u>NOVENBER</u>, 2017.

Pierre Foret

COMCU, いぞれんツ city, country where signed

Attorney Docket No: P16C203 Application No: 15/801,534 Page 2 of 2

IN TEST IMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
Dominik Bauer	city	o Viira , cou	<i>∆∞∮</i> ntr y wh	Ge ere si	Muluky gned/	,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this	21	day	of
Eric Hultstein		*****	ে (১২ <u>০</u> ১ ntry who		<i>∱cr⊪</i> gned	e site.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this	20	day	of
Jürgen Scholz	11	/- ////// cit	y, coun	<i>Cy/</i> try wł	i///////// nere signe	4	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto, 2017.	set	my	hand	this	,	day	of
Sören Wibera	city	cour	itry whe	ere sic	aned	manin'	

Attorney Docket No: P16C203 Application No: 15/801,534 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of	
Dominik Bauer	city	city, country where signed						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this	.,	day	of	
Eric Hultstein	city	, cou	ntry wh	ere siç	gned			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of	
Jürgen Scholz	***************************************	ci	ty, cour	itry wł	nere signe	»d		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of	
Sören Wiberg	city	/ <u>///</u> , cou	V (A-1) Alty with	Sere siç	ive de i	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 044609 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 01/12/2018